COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

LECTRONIC APPLICATION OF SENTRA)	CASE NO. 2020-00102
CORPORATION FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE)	
DJUSTMENT)	

ORDER

On August 10, 2010, Sentra Corporation (Sentra) filed its response to the Commission Staff Report in which it requested an informal conference¹ to discuss with Commission Staff the calculations in Commission Staff's Report entered on July 28, 2020, into the record in this proceeding.

Having considered the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds good cause to schedule an informal conference on September 2, 2020.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. Sentra's request for an informal conference is granted.
- A video informal conference shall be held on Wednesday, September 2,
 2020, at 10 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time.
- 3. Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the informal conference by video.

¹ Sentra Corporation's Response to Commission Staff Report at 3.

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 28 2020 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Acting Executive Director

*Dan Bryant Sentra Corporation c/o Sentra Resources LLC 112 Orchard Lane Tompkinsville, KY 42167

*Sentra Corporation c/o Sentra Resources LLC 112 Orchard Lane Tompkinsville, KY 42167

*Honorable Robert C Moore Attorney At Law Stites & Harbison 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40602-0634